

18.03.2023

Present: Proxy counsel for petitioner.

None for R-1/State.

Counsel for remaining respondents

Heard. Perused.

Proxy counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is held up in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and petitioner is not well.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 09.08.2023 for purpose fixed.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/18.03.2023