

37 CS DJ 341/25 DARSHAN KUMAR Vs. PUSHPANJALI

02.08.2025

Present: Ms. Moni Sharma, Counsel for the plaintiff.

The Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to amend the suit so as to seek damages for defamation, instead of malicious prosecution.

To come up for further proceedings on **04.12.2025**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 02.08.2025